Minister for Foreign Affairs Republic of Indonesia

INSTRUMENT OF ACCEPTANCE

WHEREAS, the Government of the Republic of Indonesia has signed the ASEAN Memorandum of Understanding on the Trans-ASEAN Gas Pipeline Project on July 5 2002 in Bali, Indonesia.

AND WHEREAS, Article VIII of the aforesaid Memorandum of Understanding provides that it shall enter into force upon the deposit of Instrument of Ratification or Acceptance by all the ASEAN Member Countries with the Secretary General of ASEAN.

NOW THEREFORE, the Government of the Republic of Indonesia, having considered the aforesaid Memorandum of Understanding, hereby accepts the same and undertakes faithfully to perform and carry out all the stipulations therein contained

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Instrument of Acceptance is signed and sealed by the Minister of Foreign Affairs of the Republic of Indonesia

DONE at Jakarta this thousand and four.

twenty first

day of May in the year two

Dr. N. Hassan Wirajuda